
  County of Collier 
                    CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 
                                                  COLLIER COUNTY COURTHOUSE 
 
 
 
 

Dwight E. Brock - Clerk of Circuit Court 
 

3315 TAMIAMI TRL E STE 102 
NAPLES, FL 34112-5324 
 

             P.O. BOX 413044 
NAPLES, FL 34101-3044 

Clerk of Courts  •  Comptroller  •  Auditor • Custodian of County Funds 

July 13, 2017 
 
TO: Interested Bidders/Distribution List 
 IFB 2017-016 Nexus 7706C Core Refresh 
 
The Clerk of the Circuit Court of Collier County, Florida desires to receive proposals for the above-referenced 
IFB.  Attached is captioned bid packet for the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Collier County, Florida.  Bona fide 
bidders may submit a bid by completing the official Contract Proposal included in this bid package.  All 
bidders should be reasonably compliant with this proposal. 
 
Questions or requests for more information concerning this Invitation for Bid (IFB) may be e-mailed to Judy 
Dunder at BidQuestionsOnly@collierclerk.com or call 239-252-8339.  Please put the word “QUESTION” in the 
subject line.  E-mailed questions should not contain any attachments. 
 
Bid proposal responses may be submitted either electronically through DemandStar, or physically through 
U.S. Mail, by courier or by hand-delivering to the address below.  DemandStar requires a subscription to use 
their e-bidding platform. 
 
 Demandstar: www.Demandstar.com 
 
 By Mail or Courier: Clerk of the Circuit Court, Collier County 
    ATTN:  Judy Dunder 
    Administration Building 
    3299 Tamiami Trl E., Suite 501 
    Naples, FL  34112-5749 
 
    Opening Date and Time:  Thursday, July 27, 2017 at 3:00 p.m. EST 
 
    The mailing envelope must be sealed and marked on the outside with: 
     IFB 2017-016 Nexus 7706C Core Refresh 
 
The Clerk of the Circuit Court of Collier County does not discriminate based on age, race, color, sex, religion, 
national origin or disability. 
 
Note:  All bid submittals must be received by 3:00 p.m. EST on Thursday, July 27, 2017.  Bids will be opened 
at 3:00 p.m. EST on Thursday, July 27, 2017 at 3299 Tamiami Trl E., Suite 501, Naples, FL   34112. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Judy Dunder 
Administrative Technology Coordinator 
 

mailto:BidQuestionsOnly@collierclerk.com
https://www.demandstar.com/
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PUBLIC NOTICE 

 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that bid solicitations will be received by the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Collier 
County until 3:00 p.m. EST on Thursday, July 27, 2017 for: 
 

IFB 2017-016 Nexus 7706C Core Refresh 
 

A copy of the bid proposal instructions and specifications may be obtained from any of the following: 
 

• DemandStar - www.Demandstar.com 
• The Clerk of the Circuit Court’s website at www.CollierClerk.com 
• The Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court via email to BidQuestionsOnly@collierclerk.com 

 
Bidders may submit a bid by completing the official Contract Proposal included in the bid package.  All bids 
should be reasonably compliant with this proposal.  Sealed bids will remain unopened until the bid officially 
closes. 
 
Questions or requests for more information concerning this Invitation for Bid (IFB) may be e-mailed to Judy 
Dunder at BidQuestionsOnly@collierclerk.com or call 239-252-8339.  Please put the word “QUESTION” in the 
subject line.  E-mailed questions should not contain any attachments.  Communication with any other 
members of the Clerk’s staff regarding this IFB will be grounds for disqualification from participating in this 
bid. 
 
The Clerk of the Circuit Court of Collier County does not discriminate based on age, race, color, sex, religion, 
national origin or disability. 
 
All bid submittals must be received by 3:00 p.m. EST on Thursday, July 27, 2017.  Bids will be opened at 3:00 
p.m. EST on Thursday, July 27, 2017 at 3299 Tamiami Trl E., Suite 501, Naples, FL  34112 
 

DWIGHT E. BROCK 
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 

COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 

BY:      Judy Dunder 
Administrative Technology Coordinator 

 
 
 
Broadcast through Demandstar and www.CollierClerk.com on Thursday, July 13, 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.demandstar.com/
https://www.collierclerk.com/clerks-office/functions/competitive-purchasing
mailto:BidQuestionsOnly@collierclerk.com
mailto:BidQuestionsOnly@collierclerk.com
https://www.demandstar.com/
https://www.collierclerk.com/clerks-office/functions/competitive-purchasing
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SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

IFB 2017-016 Nexus 7706C Core Refresh 
 
 

PURPOSE The purpose of this IFB is to seek competitive bids for Nexus 7706C Core Refresh for 
the operation of the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Collier County, Florida. 

 
BID CONTACT Prospective bidders are reminded that all communication regarding this solicitation 

must go through the Administrative Technology Coordinator, Judy Dunder.  
Communication with any other member of the Clerk’s staff will be grounds for 
disqualification from participating in this bid. 

 
BID OPENING Sealed bids will be opened on Thursday, July 27, 2017 at 3:00 p.m. EST at: 
   
  Clerk of the Circuit Court, Collier County 
  Administration Building 
  3299 Tamiami Trl E., Suite 501 
  Naples, FL  34112-5749 
 
AWARD Award of contract shall be made to the lowest, qualified and responsive bidder 

meeting the specifications.  The Clerk of the Circuit Court has the authority to waive 
irregularities and reserves the right to award/not award this contract through an 
approach that best serves the interest of the Clerk of the Circuit Court. 

 
DELIVERY All commodities not received electronically must be completely inside delivered at 

the Collier County Clerk of Courts, MIS Department, 3299 Tamiami Trl E., Suite 501, 
Naples, FL 34112-5749, or as otherwise indicated on the Clerk’s Purchase order. 

 
 FOB Destination; No freight elevator.  Do not palletize. 
 
 ALL ITEMS MUST BE PHYSICALLY RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 5:00 P.M. EST, SEPTEMBER 25, 2017. 
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CONTRACT PROPOSAL 
IFB 2017-016 Nexus 7706C Core Refresh 

 
RE:  IFB 2017-016 Nexus 7706C Core Refresh 
DATE DUE:  Thursday, July 27, 2017 at 3:00 p.m. EST 
 
 
The undersigned, as bidder, hereby declares that she or he has examined the Specifications within this 
contract proposal and informed himself/herself fully concerning all conditions.  The bidder further declares 
that the only persons, company or parties interested in this proposal or the contract to be entered into as 
principals are named herein.  That this bid is made without connection with any other person, company or 
companies submitting a bid or proposal; and, it is in all respects fair and in good faith, without collusion or 
fraud. 
 
The bidder proposes and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to contract with the Clerk of the Circuit Court 
and furnish in complete accordance with the attached specifications, according to the following 
specifications and unit prices. 
 
All specifications, except software, shall be construed to include an implicit or “equivalent” product.  Unless 
otherwise specified, all items must be “new” and not refurbished.  All exceptions shall be noted and 
explained. 
 
When responding to bids for maintenance and/or support agreements, formal Terms and Conditions 
agreements are expected to be attached to your bid. 
 
The products and/or services to be furnished by us are hereby declared and guaranteed to be in 
conformance with the specifications of the Clerk of the Circuit Court.  The undersigned to agree that should 
this bid be accepted, to execute the form of contract and present the same to the Clerk of the Circuit Court 
for approval within fifteen (15) days after being notified of the awarding of the contract. 
 
IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names on this ______day of   

_________________, 2017 in the county of _________________________, in the State of 

_____________________________. 

Legal Business Name:  _________________________________________________________ 

    Circle one:  Corporation, Sole Proprietorship, Partnership 
 

Signature: 
 

 Printed Name: 
 

Title: 
 

  
 

Phone Number: 
 

 Fax Number: 
 

Address: 
 

 City, State, Zip 
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERVICE 
DURATION QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE

1. N7706-EN-B22S2E Nexus 7706 Bundle for Campus Core N/A 2

2. CON-SNT-76EN2S2E SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 7706 EN Bundle 60 months 2

3. N77S2K9-81 Cisco NX-OS Release 8.1 for Nexus 7700 Series N/A 2

4. N77-C7706-FAB-2 Nexus 7700 - 6 Slot Chassis 220Gbps/Slot Fabric Module N/A 8

5. N77-C7706-FAB-2 Nexus 7700 - 6 Slot Chassis 220Gbps/Slot Fabric Module N/A 4

6. N77-HV-3.5KW Nexus 7700 - 3.5KW High Voltage Power Supply Module N/A 4

7. N77-HV-3.5KW Nexus 7700 - 3.5KW High Voltage Power Supply Module N/A 4

8. CAB-AC-20A-SG-US3 N AMERICA TWIST LOCK, NEMA L6-20/Saf-D-Grid 250VAC 20A N/A 8

9. DCNM-PAK DCNM Advanced License Kit for Nexus and MDS switches N/A 2

10. N77-MODULE-BLANK Nexus 7700 - Module Blank Slot Cover N/A 6

11. N7K-DP-CAMPUS N7K or N77 Campus Deployment; For Tracking Only N/A 2

12. N77-SBUN-P2 Includes LAN, VDC,  EL2, TRS & DCNM LAN Licenses - Promotion N/A 2

13. CON-ECMU-77SBUNP2 SWSS UPGRADES Includes LAN, VDC,  EL2, TRS  DCNM LAN License 60 months 2

14. DCNM-L-N77-K9-SBUN DCNM for LAN Advanced License for Nexus 7700 Chassis N/A 2

15. CON-ECMU-77LDNMSB SWSS UPGRADES DCNM for LAN Advanced License for Nexus 7700 C 60 months 2

16. N77-EL21K9-SBUN Nexus 7700 Enhanced Layer 2 License (FabricPath) N/A 2

17. N77-TRS1K9-SBUN Nexus 7700 Transport Services License N/A 2

18. N77-LAN1K9-SBUN Nexus 7000 LAN Enterprise License (L3 protocols) N/A 2

19. N77-VDC1K9-SBUN Nexus 7700 VDC license (4 VDCs per license) N/A 2

CONTRACT PROPOSAL CONT'D.
IFB 2017-016 NEXUS 7706C CORE REFRESH

SPECIFICATIONS (Excel spreadsheet attached for your convenience.)

NO SUBSTITUTES ACCEPTED FOR ANY ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIFICATIONS!

MUST BE ABLE TO PHYSICALLY DELIVER ALL ITEMS NO LATER THAN 5:00 P.M. EST, MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2017

Unit Price:  Unit Prices left blank will be deemed "no bid by the vendor."  Unit Price of $0 or $0.00 will be deemed "included at no charge."

NOTE THAT bidders must bid on all items in order to be considered responsive: non-responsive bids may be rejected.
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERVICE 
DURATION QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE

CONTRACT PROPOSAL CONT'D.
IFB 2017-016 NEXUS 7706C CORE REFRESH

SPECIFICATIONS (Excel spreadsheet attached for your convenience.)

NO SUBSTITUTES ACCEPTED FOR ANY ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIFICATIONS!

MUST BE ABLE TO PHYSICALLY DELIVER ALL ITEMS NO LATER THAN 5:00 P.M. EST, MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2017

Unit Price:  Unit Prices left blank will be deemed "no bid by the vendor."  Unit Price of $0 or $0.00 will be deemed "included at no charge."

NOTE THAT bidders must bid on all items in order to be considered responsive: non-responsive bids may be rejected.

20. N77-SUP2E Nexus 7700 - Supervisor 2 Enhanced N/A 2

21. N77-SUP2E Nexus 7700 - Supervisor 2 Enhanced N/A 2

22. N77-M324FQ-25L Nexus 7700 M3-Series 24 Port 40GE N/A 2

23. N9K-C93180YCEXB18Q 2 Nexus 93180YC-EX with 8 QSFP-40G-SR-BD N/A 1

24. CON-SNT-93180YB1 SNTC-8X5XNBD 2 Nexus 93180YC-EX w 60 months 1

25. N9K-C93180YC-EX-B Nexus 93180YC-EX bundle PID N/A 1

26. CON-SNT-93180YBN SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 93180YC-EX bun 60 months 1

27. QSFP-40G-SR-BD QSFP40G BiDi Short-reach Transceiver N/A 4

28. N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit N/A 1

29. NXOS-703I4.5 Nexus 9k/3K NX-OS Maintenance Software Rel 7.0(3)I4.5 N/A 1

30. CAB-9K12A-NA Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America N/A 2

31. NXA-PAC-650W-PI Nexus NEBs AC 650W PSU -  Port Side Intake N/A 2

32. NXA-FAN-30CFM-B Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan, port side intake airflow N/A 4

33. N9K-C93180YC-EX-B Nexus 93180YC-EX bundle PID N/A 1

34. CON-SNT-93180YBN SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 93180YC-EX bun 60 months 1

35. QSFP-40G-SR-BD QSFP40G BiDi Short-reach Transceiver N/A 4

36. N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit N/A 1

37. NXOS-703I4.5 Nexus 9k/3K NX-OS Maintenance Software Rel 7.0(3)I4.5 N/A 1

38. CAB-9K12A-NA Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America N/A 2
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERVICE 
DURATION QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE

CONTRACT PROPOSAL CONT'D.
IFB 2017-016 NEXUS 7706C CORE REFRESH

SPECIFICATIONS (Excel spreadsheet attached for your convenience.)

NO SUBSTITUTES ACCEPTED FOR ANY ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIFICATIONS!

MUST BE ABLE TO PHYSICALLY DELIVER ALL ITEMS NO LATER THAN 5:00 P.M. EST, MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2017

Unit Price:  Unit Prices left blank will be deemed "no bid by the vendor."  Unit Price of $0 or $0.00 will be deemed "included at no charge."

NOTE THAT bidders must bid on all items in order to be considered responsive: non-responsive bids may be rejected.

39. NXA-PAC-650W-PI Nexus NEBs AC 650W PSU -  Port Side Intake N/A 2

40. NXA-FAN-30CFM-B Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan, port side intake airflow N/A 4

41. N9K-C93180LC-EX-B2 2xNexus 93180LC-EX w/ 8x QSFP-100G-PSM4-S OR QSFP-100G-SR4-S N/A 1

42. CON-SNT-93180LB2 SNTC-8X5XNBD 2xNexus 93180LC-EX w/ 4x QSFP-100G-PSM4- 60 months 1

43. N9K-C93180LC-EX-B Nexus 93180LC-EX bundle PID N/A 1

44. CON-SNT-93180LBN SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 93180LC-EX bun 60 months 1

45. N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit N/A 1

46. NXOS-703I6.1 Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000 Base NX-OS Software Rel 7.0(3)I6(1) N/A 1

47. CAB-9K12A-NA Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America N/A 2

48. NXA-PAC-500W-PI Nexus NEBs AC 500W PSU -  Port Side Intake N/A 2

49. NXA-FAN-30CFM-B Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan, port side intake airflow N/A 4

50. N9K-PICK-SR4-S PID to select QSFP-100G-SR4-S Optic in the bundle N/A 1

51. QSFP-100G-SR4-S 100GBASE SR4 QSFP Transceiver, MPO, 100m over OM4 MMF N/A 4

52. N9K-C93180LC-EX-B Nexus 93180LC-EX bundle PID N/A 1

53. CON-SNT-93180LBN SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 93180LC-EX bun 60 months 1

54. N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit N/A 1

55. NXOS-703I6.1 Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000 Base NX-OS Software Rel 7.0(3)I6(1) N/A 1

56. CAB-9K12A-NA Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America N/A 2

57. NXA-PAC-500W-PI Nexus NEBs AC 500W PSU -  Port Side Intake N/A 2
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ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERVICE 
DURATION QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE

CONTRACT PROPOSAL CONT'D.
IFB 2017-016 NEXUS 7706C CORE REFRESH

SPECIFICATIONS (Excel spreadsheet attached for your convenience.)

NO SUBSTITUTES ACCEPTED FOR ANY ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIFICATIONS!

MUST BE ABLE TO PHYSICALLY DELIVER ALL ITEMS NO LATER THAN 5:00 P.M. EST, MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2017

Unit Price:  Unit Prices left blank will be deemed "no bid by the vendor."  Unit Price of $0 or $0.00 will be deemed "included at no charge."

NOTE THAT bidders must bid on all items in order to be considered responsive: non-responsive bids may be rejected.

58. NXA-FAN-30CFM-B Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan, port side intake airflow N/A 4

59. N9K-PICK-SR4-S PID to select QSFP-100G-SR4-S Optic in the bundle N/A 1

60. QSFP-100G-SR4-S 100GBASE SR4 QSFP Transceiver, MPO, 100m over OM4 MMF N/A 4

61. GLC-TE= 1000BASE-T SFP transceiver module for Category 5 copper wire N/A 4

62. QSFP-4X10G-AOC5M= 40GBASE Active Optical QSFP to 4SFP breakout Cable, 5m N/A 8

63. TRN-CLC-004 1 Prepaid Training Credits:Redeem W/Cisco Learning Partners N/A 70

64. N3K-C3048TP-1GE Nexus 3048TP-1GE 1RU 48 x 10/100/1000 and 4 x 10GE ports N/A 2

65. CON-SNT-48TP1GE SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 3048TP-1GE 1RU 48 1GE,4 10GE ports 60 months 2

66. N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit N/A 2

67. N3K-C3048-FAN Nexus 3048 Fan Module, Port-side Exhaust N/A 2

68. N3K-C3048-BAS1K9 Nexus 3048 Base License N/A 2

69. N3KUK9-602U3.7 NX-OS Release 6.0(2)U3(7) N/A 2

70. N2200-PAC-400W N2K/N3K AC Power Supply, Std airflow (port side exhaust) N/A 4

71. CAB-9K12A-NA Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America N/A 4

72. WS-C3560CX-8TC-S Cisco Catalyst 3560-CX 8 Port Data IP Base N/A 3

73. CON-SNT-WSC38TCS SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3560-CX 8 Port Data IP Ba 60 months 3

74. CAB-TA-NA-LA United States AC Left Angled Power Cable N/A 3

75. SFP-10G-SR-S= 10GBASE-SR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class N/A 30

76. SFP-10G-LR-S= 10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class N/A 22



Page 9 of 11

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERVICE 
DURATION QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE

CONTRACT PROPOSAL CONT'D.
IFB 2017-016 NEXUS 7706C CORE REFRESH

SPECIFICATIONS (Excel spreadsheet attached for your convenience.)

NO SUBSTITUTES ACCEPTED FOR ANY ITEMS LISTED IN SPECIFICATIONS!

MUST BE ABLE TO PHYSICALLY DELIVER ALL ITEMS NO LATER THAN 5:00 P.M. EST, MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2017

Unit Price:  Unit Prices left blank will be deemed "no bid by the vendor."  Unit Price of $0 or $0.00 will be deemed "included at no charge."

NOTE THAT bidders must bid on all items in order to be considered responsive: non-responsive bids may be rejected.

77. CVR-QSFP-SFP10G= QSFP 40G to SFP+ 10G adapter N/A 2

78. N3K-C3524P-10GX Nexus 3524x, 24 10G Ports N/A 1

79. CON-SNT-3524P10X SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 3524x, 24 10G 60 months 1

80. N2200-PAC-400W N2K/N3K AC Power Supply, Std airflow (port side exhaust) N/A 2

81. CAB-9K12A-NA Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America N/A 2

82. N3548-BAS1K9 Nexus 3500 Base License N/A 1

83. N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit N/A 1

84. N3548-24P-LIC Nexus 3524 Factory Installed 24 port license N/A 1

85. GLC-LH-SMD 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM N/A 24

86. NXA-FAN-30CFM-F Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan, port side exhaust airflow N/A 4

87. N3KUK9-602A7.2 NX-OS Release 6.0(2)A7(2) N/A 1

Company Name:  ____________________________________________________

Prompt payment terms:  ______%  ______Days; Net 45 Days

*** In the event of a calculation discrepancy between the sum of the Unit Price x Quantity and the Extended Price, Unit Price x Quantity shall govern. ***

TOTAL PRICE

** INCLUDE FORMAL TERMS & CONDITIONS WITH BID SUBMITTAL **
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BIDDER’S CHECK LIST 
IFB 2017-016 Nexus 7706C Core Refresh 

 
 
IMPORTANT: Please read carefully, sign in the spaces indicated and return with your bid proposal. 
 
Responder should check off each of the following items as the necessary action is completed: 
 

 The proposal has been signed. 
 The proposal prices offered have been reviewed. 
 If bid is for maintenance/support, terms and conditions have been attached. 
 The price extensions and totals have been checked. 
 The payment terms have been indicated. 
 Any required drawings, descriptive literature, etc. have been included. 
 Any delivery information required is included. 
 If required, the amount of bid bond or cashier’s check has been included. 
 Any addenda have been signed and included. 
 If submitting electronically, submit through DemandStar www.Demandstar.com. 
 If submitting by U.S. Mail, by courier or in person, deliver to: 

 
   Clerk of the Circuit Court, Collier County 
   ATTN:  Judy Dunder 
   Administration Building 
   3299 Tamiami Trl E., Ste. 501 
   Naples, FL  34112-5749 
 

 The mailing envelope must be sealed and marked with: 
 

♦ IFB Number/Title:  IFB 2017-016 Nexus 7706C Core Refresh 
♦ Opening date:  3:00 p.m. EST, Thursday, July 27, 2017 

 
 The sealed response will be mailed or delivered in time to be received no later than the specified 

opening date and time.  (Otherwise bid will be rejected.) 
 
ALL COURIER DELIVERIES MUST HAVE THE IFB NUMBER AND TITLE ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE COURIER 
PACKET. 
 

Company Name  

Signature & Title  

Typed Name  

Date  

https://www.demandstar.com/
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NON-BIDDER’S RESPONSE 
IFB 2017-016 Nexus 7706C Core Refresh 

 
For purposes of maintaining an accurate bidder’s list and facilitating your firm’s response to our request for 
proposal, we are interested in ascertaining reasons for prospective bidders’ failure to respond to invitations 
for bids. 
 
If your firm is not responding to this IFB, please indicate the reason(s) by checking any appropriate item(s) 
listed below and return this form via email to Judy Dunder at BidQuestionsOnly@collierclerk.com. 
 
We are not responding to this invitation for bid for the following reason(s): 
 

 Materials or services requested not manufactured by us or not available from our company; 
 Our items or materials do not meet specifications.  The specifications were (check one); 

 Not clearly understood      Not applicable 
 Too vague      Too rigid 
 Quantities too small      Other  ____________________________ 

 Insufficient time allowed for preparation of response; 
 Incorrect address used.  Please correct mailing address; 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 Other reason(s): __________________________________________________ 
 

Name of Firm:  

Mailing Address:  

City, State, Zip:  

E-Mail:  

Website:  

Phone: (      ) FAX: (     ) 

By:  

Signature of Representative 

Print Name:  
 

mailto:BidQuestionsOnly@collierclerk.com
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